



**Security Council**  
Official Records

24 November 2003

---

**Resolutions and Decisions of the Security Council**  
**1 January 2001 – 31 July 2002**

*Corrigendum*

*Page 43, paragraph 3*

*For non-States read States*

*Page 161, penultimate line*

*For United Nations Organization read United Nations Organization Mission*

*Page 220*

The line following paragraph 4 of resolution 1397 (2002) should read:

*Adopted at the 4489th meeting by 14 votes to none, with 1 abstention (Syrian Arab Republic).*

*Page 221*

The line following paragraph 4 of resolution 1402 (2002) should read:

*Adopted at the 4503rd meeting by 14 votes to none. (One member (Syrian Arab Republic) was not present during the vote.)*

*Page 250, paragraph 7*

*After the Secretary-General insert and the Committee*

---